503568544 11/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3615171 Stylesheet Version v1.2

CHRMICCION TYPE: NEW ACCION

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------------|----------------|--|
| RICHARD J. BISKUP | 11/12/2015 | |
| JEAN-PHILIPPE GAUTHIER | 11/12/2015 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ATIEVA, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 125 CONSTITUTION DRIVE |
| City: | MENLO PARK |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94025 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14940578 | | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)889-5706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-889-5700

Email: dave.beck@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OFFICE OF DAVID G. BECK

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1146

Address Line 4: MILL VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 94942

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ATI058CP |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID BECK |
| SIGNATURE: | /David Beck/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/13/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATI058CP-Assignment#page1.tif source=ATI058CP-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503568544 REEL: 037033 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Atieva, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands and having a place of business at 125 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

High Current Battery Pack Fusing System

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. ATI058CP, at Patent Law Office of David G. Beck, P.O. Box 1146, Mill Valley, CA 94942 and filed on 13 November 2015, as Application Serial No. 14/940578, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize David Beck, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

| IN MITUE22 MI | HEKEUP, | , we have | nereunto | signed our | r names on | the day and | year set forth below |
|--------------------|--------------|-----------|----------|-------------------------|------------|-------------|---|
| Richard | 1 Bus | hin | | | | 11/12/20 | g (100 terkinat ili ili yalit Bulungan kili ili sama ili |
| Inventor's Signate | , | | | $\overline{\mathbf{D}}$ | ATE | 17.0700 | / } |
| | | | | | | | |
| Richard J. Bisk | | | | | | | |
| Inventor's Printed | i Name | | | | | | |

REEL: 037033 FRAME: 0495

| | \bigcirc | 1 | | 1 | 11 | |
|-------------|------------|----|-------|------|-----|------|
| Jean- | thi | 11 | re | Ca | ndh | n en |
| Inventore S | moture | ١, | Tip q | NOW! | | |

11/12/15 DATE

<u>Jean-Philippe Gauthier</u> Inventor's Printed Name

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037033 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 11/13/2015